		08-26-2002		US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office DOCKET NO: 31509.5 (SVL9-2001-0105 U
		102201147	1 COVER S	HEET
	Name of conveying party Hui-I Hsiao Matthew Laue Cataldo Mega	(ies): 18.73.02		chard Road
Addi	itional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] N
3.	Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment		Execution Date(s):	8/12/02; 8/2/02; 8/2/02
Addii	A. Patent Application No 10/128,503		B. Patent No	(s):
	tional numbers attached? [ Name and address of part concerning document sho	y to whom correspondence	6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved: <b>ON</b>
	Name: James	R. Bell and Boone, LLP	[X] Enclosed	FR 3.41) <b>\$40.00</b> I to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 901 Ma City: Dallas State: TX	ain Street, Suite 3100 ZIP: 75202-3789	8. Deposit Accour	nt Number: 08-1394
	D2 DBYRNE 00000176 10128	503	THIS SPACE	
	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowle the original document. Attorney/Agent: James	40.00 0P dge and belief, the foregoing inform R. Bell, Reg. No. 26,528 luding cover sheet, attachment(s),	Date:	ect and any attached copy is a true copy or $\mathcal{E} - 16 - 02$

PATENT REEL: 013210 FRAME: 0626

Page 1 of 2 Docket:31509.5 (SVL9-2001-0105 US1)

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we

(1) Hui-I Hsiao

INVENTOR/CITY COUNTY/STATE

> (2) Matthew Laue County of Santa Clara

> County of Santa Clara

(3) Cataldo Mega County of Santa Clara City of Saratoga State of California

City of San Jose State of California

City of San Jose State of California

have invented certain improvements in

## CONTENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHODOLOGY EMPLOYING NON-TRANSFERABLE ACCESS TOKENS TO CONTROL DATA ACCESS

DATE(S) THAT INVENTOR(S) SIGNED THE DECLARATION

TITLE

filed on April 23, 2002 and assigned Serial No. 10/128,503, executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

(1) 8-12-2002	(2)
(3)	(4)
(5)	(6)
(7)	(8)

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed:

(1) at Son Jose, CA Hui-I Hsiao

CITY

DATE

שחט זל צד לא צי גע גע אש צדי דע. דע PATENT REEL: 013210 FRAME: 0627

Page 1 of 2 Docket:31509.5 (SVL9-2001-0105 US1)

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/wc

INVENTOR/CITY (1) Hui-I Hsiao COUNTY/STATE County of Santa Clara

> (2) Matthew Laue County of Santa Clara

(3) Cataldo Mega County of Santa Clara City of Saratoga State of California

City of San Jose State of California

City of San Jose State of California

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

DATE

DATE(S) THAT INVENTOR(S) SIGNED THE DECLARATION CONTENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHODOLOGY EMPLOYING NON-TRANSFERABLE ACCESS TOKENS TO CONTROL DATA ACCESS

filed on April 23, 2002 and assigned Serial No. 10/128,503, executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

(1)	(2) 8/2/2002
(3) 08/08/02	(4)
(5)	(6)
(7)	(8)

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed:

CITY (1) at \_\_\_\_\_

on \_\_\_\_\_\_ Hui-I Hsiao

PATENT REEL: 013210 FRAME: 0628

Page 2 of 2 Docket:31509.5 (SVL9-2001-0105 US1)

## ASSIGNMENT CONTINUED

CITY

DATE

CITY

DATE

(2) at San Jesc on 8/2/2002

(3) or

Matthew Laue

Cataldo Mega

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.12 \*\* PATENT REEL: 013210 FRAME: 0629

**RECORDED: 08/23/2002**